28.02.87. Zwiesel Slalom, women

vertical drop: 140 m

weather: rain, fogg, blizard (+1C)
snow: wet

started: 90

finished: 23

1. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI 46.10 46.63 92.73 (8
2. Erika Hess SUI 46.59 46.89 93.48 (D
3. Roswitha Steiner AUT 46.48 47.57 94.05 (2
4. Camila Nilsson SWE 46.32 48.13 94.45 (7
5. Anita Wachter AUT 47.30 47.31 94.61 (9
6. Karin Buder AUT 47.57 47.66 95.23 (15)
7. Paoletta Magoni-Sforza ITA 47.92 47.62 95.54 (12)
8. Ida Ladstaetter AUT 47.20 48.47 95.67 (6)
9. Mateja Svet YUG 46.45 49.23 95.68 (5
10. Brigitte Gadient SUI 47.87 48.15 96.02 (4
11. Christine von Gruenigen SUI 48.18 48.14 96.32 (26)
12. Malgo Tlalka-Mogore =~ FRA 4792 48.53 96.45 (13)
13. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.17 48.29 96.46 (19)
14. Christa Kinshoffer NED 48.52 48.14 96.66 (32)
15. Claudia Strobl AUT 48.40 48.46 96.86 (18)
16. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore =~ FRA 49.05 47.92 96.97 (28)
17. Adelheid Gapp AUT 48.63 48.48 97.11 (24)
18. Annette Gertsch FRG 49.44 48.28 97.72 (31)

19. Pascaline Freiherr FRA 49.42 48.70 98.12 (46)



20. Jolanda Kindle LIE

21. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT
22. Kristina Andersson SWE
23. Josee Lacasse CND

DNEF(1):
Monika Maierhofer
Sylvia Eder
Helga Lazak
Caroline Beer
Eva Twardokens
Mojca Dezman

DNS(2):
23. Christelle Guignard

DNF(2):
Vreni Schneider
Tamara McKinney
Brigitte Oertli
Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa
Monika Hess
Katrin Stotz

AUT
AUT
FRG

AUT
USA
YUG

FRA

SUI
USA
SUI
SPA
SUI
FRG

49.04
49.94
50.01
49.91

(1)
(17)
21)
(22)
(23)
(27)

49.17

(3)
(10)
(14)
(16)
(29)
(45)

49.34 98.38
48.70 98.64
49.01 99.02
50.13 100.04
(20)

(1" run: 6 —46.77)

(1" run: 7 —46.78)
(1" run: 9 —47.23)
(1% run:11 — 47.53)
(1* run:26 — 49.47)
(1* run:27 — 49.81)

(38)
(37)
(33)
(36)



st d
1 run 2" yun

1. C. Schmidhauser SUI  46.10 ( 8) 1. C. Schmidhauser SUI  46.63 (15)
2. Camila Nilsson SWE 46.32 ( 7)

3. Mateja Svet YUG 46.45 (35) 2. Erika Hess SUL  46.89 (11)
4. Roswitha Steiner AUT 46.48 ( 2)
5. Erika Hess SUL 46.59 (1) 3. Anita Wachter ~ AUT 47.31 ( 6)

6. Vreni Schneider SUI 46.77 ( 3)
7. Tamara McKinney USA 46.78 (10) 4. Roswitha Steiner AUT 47.57 (12)
5. Paoletta Magoni ITA  47.62 ( 1)
8. Ida Ladstaetter ~ AUT 47.20 ( 6) 6. Karin Buder AUT 47.66 ( 4)

9. Brigitte Oertli SUI 47.23 (14)
10. Anita Wachter =~ AUT 47.30 ( 9) 7. Dorota Mogore FRA 47.92 (22!
11. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 47.53 (16) 8. Camila Nilsson SWE 48.13 (14)
12. Karin Buder AUT 47.57 (15) 9. Ch. Kinshoffer =~ NED (19)
and Ch.von Gruenigen SUI 48.14 (17)
13. Brigitte Gadient SUI  47.87 ( 4) 11. Brigitte Gadient SUI = 48.15 ( 3)
14. Malgo Mogore FRA 47.92 (13) 12. Annette Gertsch FRG 48.28 (25)
and Paoletta Magoni ITA 47.92 (12) 13. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.29 (16)
14. Claudia Strobl ~ AUT 48.46 (18)
16. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.17 (19) 15.1da Ladstaetter ~AUT 48.47 ( 8)
17. Ch.von GruenigenSUI ~ 48.18 (26) 16. Adelheid Gapp AUT 48.48 (20)
18. Claudia Strobl ~ AUT 48.40 (18) 17. Malgo Mogore FRA 48.53 ( 2)
19. Ch. Kinshoffer =~ NED 48.52 (32) 18. Pasc. Freiherr FRA (24)
20. Adelheid Gapp AUT 48.63 (24) and I Salvenmoser ~AUT 48.70 (29)

21. Jolanda Kindle LIE 49.04 (38) 20. K. Andersson SWE 49.01 (30)
22. Dorota Mogore FRA 49.05 (28) 21. Mateja Svet YUG 49.23 (13)
23. Chris. Guignard FRA 49.17 (20) 22.Jolanda Kindle LIE 49.34 (21)
24. Pasc. Freiherr FRA 49.42 (46)
25. Annette Gertsch FRG 49.44 (31) 23. Josee Lacasse CND 50.13 (28)
26. Monika Hess SUI  49.47 (29)

27. Katrin Stotz FRG 49.81 (45)
28. Josee Lacasse CND 49091 (36)
29. 1. Salvenmoser AUT 49.94 (37)
30. K. Andersson SWE 50.01 (33)



1. Camila Nilsson
2. Erika Hess
3. Vreni Schneider
4. Mateja Svet
and Corinne Schmidhauser

6. Roswitha Steiner
7. Anita Wachter

8. Tamara McKinney
9. Blanca Ochoa

10. Ida Ladstaetter

1. Corinne Schmidhauser
2. Roswitha Steiner

3. Tamara McKinney
4. Mateja Svet

5. Camila Nilsson

6. Karin Buder

7. Ida Ladstaetter

8. Erika Hess

9. Vreni Schneider
10. Paoletta Magoni

SWE
SUI
SUI
YUG
SUI

AUT
AUT
USA
SPA

AUT

SUI
AUT

US4
YUG
SWE
AUT
AUT
SUI

SUI
ITA

split-time 1:

24.22
24.30
24.32

24.36

24.66
24.71
24.76
24.79

24.94

finish 1:

21.74
21.82

22.02
22.09
22.10
22,20
22.26
22.29

22.45
22.57

(7)
(D
(3)
(5)
(8

(2)
(9
(10)
(16)

( 6)

(98
(2

(10)
(5)
(7
(15)
(0)
(D

(3)
(12)



1. Corinne Schmidhauser

and Erika Hess

—

3. Anita Wachter

4. Karin Buder

. Vreni Schneider

. Paoletta Magoni

. Tamara McKinney
. Roswitha Steiner

. Brigitte Gadient

. Nadia Bonfini

S 0 W

p—

. Corinne Schmidhauser

. Erika Hess

. Camila Nilsson

. Dorota Mogore

. Paoletta Magoni

. Anita Wachter

. Roswitha Steiner

. Christine von Gruenigen
. Annette Gertsch

. Karin Buder

SO Co N L N W

SUI
SUI
AUT

AUT
SUI
ITA
UsA
AUT
SUI
ITA

SUI

SUI
SWE
FRA
ITA
AUT
AUT
SUI
FRG
AUT

split-time 2:

23.97
24.01

24.23
24.31
24.35
24.41
24.45
24.50
24.59

finish 2:

23.66

23.92
24.05
24.22
24.27
24.30
24.32
24.36
24.40
24.43

(15)
(1D
(0)

(4
(10)
(D
(9
(12)
(3
(16)

(15)

(1)
(14)
(22!
(D
( 6)
(12)
(17)
(25)
(4



